and permission to deal in, the Subscription Shares.

– 5 –

Ranking of the Subscription Shares

The Subscription Shares, when fully paid, will rank pari passu in all respects with the Shares
in issue on the date of the Subscription Completion, including the right to any distributions
declared on or after the date of the Subscription Completion.

E F F E C T  O N  T H E  S H A R E H O L D I N G  O F  T H E  C O M P A N Y  F O L L O W I N G
COMPLETION OF THE SUBSCRIPTION

As at the date of this announcement, save for the outstanding 22,769,163 share options granted
under the share option scheme adopted by the Company on 27 February 2008, the Company
has no outstanding derivatives, options, warrants, conversion rights or other similar rights
which are convertible or exchangeable into Shares. Based on the information in the register
required to be kept under Section 352 of the Securities and Future Ordinance, set out below is
the table of the shareholdings in the Company before and after completion of the Subscription:

 Shareholding as at the date of Shareholding after
Shareholder this announcement completion of the Subscription
   % of   % of
 Shares  shareholding  Shares  shareholding

Tan Wenhua 473,128,500  27.83  473,128,500  26.60
Wafer Works Corp. 358,364,000  21.08  358,364,000  20.14
Chong Kin Ngai (Note) 133,560,250  7.86  133,560,250  7.51
Hsu You Yuan 18,897,875  1.11  18,897,875  1.06
Chiao Ping Hai 5,635,500  0.33  5,635,500  0.32
Zhang Liming 3,133,500  0.19  3,133,500  0.17
Other public shareholders 707,261,875  41.60  707,261,875  39.76
Vendors –  –  78,924,124  4.44

Total 1,699,981,500  100.00  1,778,905,624  100.00

Notes:

As at the date of this announcement, Mr. Chong Kin Ngai (“Mr. Chong”) is interested in an aggregate of

99,719,000 Shares, of which 1,254,500 Shares are directly held by Mr. Chong, 82,617,000 Shares are held by

Prosperity Electric Corporation (“PEC”) and 15,847,500 Shares are held by PLC. PLC is held as to 20% by PEC,

as to 45% by Leigh Company Limited and as to 35% by independent third parties. Both PEC and Leigh Company

Limited are wholly-owned by Mr. Chong.

33,841,250 Shares were held by Mr. Chong in trust for, among others, certain management members and

employees of STIC and its subsidiaries. Mr. Chong was entrusted to exercise voting rights and hold the dividends